
Approved as to Form and Legality 

O ~ R d a  cc4 
n -  , Oakland City 
ir I - % 1.;; 

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL 

Resolution No. t.l I 2 2! 4 C.M.S. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO 
EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF OAKLAND 
AND GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF THE GREATER EAST BAY TO 
PROVIDE REENTRY EMPLOYMENT IN COORDINATION WITH 
PROJECT CHOICE FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$210,000 FOR THE PERIOD OF APRIL 1,2008 TO JUNE 30,2009 

WHEREAS, Oakland voters have committed, through the passage of Measure Y, to 
funding community based violence prevention programs; and 

WHEREAS, employment is a critical component of a viable, effective violence 
prevention approach; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland has long partnered with the California Department 
of Corrections and Rehabilitation on Project Choice, the City's reentry program working with 
offenders returning to the community; and 

WHEREAS, a California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation grant 
($1,208,333) awarded to Oakland dedicates $210,000 to expanding Project Choice's reentry 
employment program to serve parolees of all ages returning to Alameda County from San 
Quentin State Prison; and 

WHEREAS, the funding for this contract is allocated at State of California Fund 
(2159), DHS Administration Organization (78111), and CDCR Project Choice Project 
(G318810); and 

WHEREAS, through a competitive Request for Proposals process Goodwill 
Industries of the Greater Bay Area was the most qualified and competent entity to implement 
said program; be it 



RESOLVED: That the City Administrator execute an agreement between the City of 
Oakland and Goodwill Industries of the Greater East Bay Area for an amount not to exceed 
$2 10,000 for the period of April 1,2008 through June 30,2 1009 for the implementation of a 
reentry employment program; and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That said agreement shall be approved as to form and 
legality by the Office of the City Attorney and placed on file in the Office of the City Clerk. 

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, APf? 1 5 2008 , 20 

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES - BROOKS, BRUNNER, C H A N G , ~  NADEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE - 7 
,/- 

NOES - 0 // 
ABSENT - 0 

ABSTENTION -& 

LaTonda Simmons 
' 

City Clerk and Clerk of the Council 
of the City of Oakland, California 


