RIZE e *Qbk/\,%\mi‘o \4‘4/
- - OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL e
ResoLutionNo._ 80997 coms.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AN
AMENDMENT TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
CITY OF OAKLAND AND CITYSPAN TECHNOLOGIES FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($55,000), TO DEVELOP AND MAINTAIN
A DATABASE FOR THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND
REHABILITATION INTERGOVERNMENTAL PARTNERSHIP GRANT FOR THE
PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2007 TO JUNE 30,2008 WITH A ONE-YEAR OPTION TO RENEW

WHEREAS, the California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation (CDCR) awarded
a grant to the Department of Human Services for $1,208,333 for 29 months commencing February 1,
2007 to provide increased capacity to serve parolees with case management, employment and
training, and substance abuse/mental health assessment; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland is coordinating the implementation of this grant with the
reentry programs funded through Measure Y, the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Act of
2004; and

WHEREAS, a condition of the grant and CDCR is the confidential electronic tracking and
reporting of client information in a database;

WHEREAS, given their current track record developing and hosting the City of Oakland’s
Measure Y database, Cityspan Technologies is the most qualified, competent and cost efficient entity
to develop and operate said tracking and reporting system; and

WHEREAS, the funding for this amendment is available in State of California Fund (2159),
DHS Administration Unit Org (78111), CDCR Project Choice Feb 2007 to June 2009 Project
(G318810); now, therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the City Administrator is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to
the agreement with Cityspan Technologies for an additional $10,000, for a total amount not to
exceed $55,000, with a one-year option to renew contingent upon future need and successful
performance, for the purpose of providing database development and information export per City of
Oakland’s grant with CDCR; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That these funds will be allocated from State of California Fund
(2159), DHS Administration Unit Organization (78111), and CDCR Project Choice Feb 2007 to
June 2009 Project (G318810); and be it



FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Administrator is hereby authorized to conduct all
negotiations, execute and submit all documents, including but not limited to applications,
agreements, amendments, modifications, payment requests and related actions which may be
necessary in accordance with its basic purpose; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That said agreement shall be approved as to form and legality by
the Office of the City Attorney and placed on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, DEC 1 8 2007 , 20

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE ~ 8/

NOES - (-
ABSENT - £
Lz
ABSTENTION - / 7
o ATTEST: 4/4/11}.’«

Latopda Simmons
City Clerk apd Clerk of the Council
of the City of Oakland, California



